

:

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14652/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2013 in CR No.559/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAKESH KUMAR SETHI AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PYARA SINGH SEEHRA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears.

Even otherwise, we find no substance in the special leave
petition. The special leave petition is, therefore, dismissed.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Usha Sharma)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|